116	 Wiring accessories and single phase distribution  PG00400018U – March 2012
MEMERA consumer units
Switch and protection devices11.5
See pages 138–139 for technical data and overall dimensions.
Miniature circuit breakers – 6kA, trip type B, 1P
Description		  Rating	 Trip type	 Short circuit	 Pole	 Width	 Eaton list
		  (A)		  rating (kA)	 configuration	 (mm)	 number
MCB		  2	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD02B
MCB		  4	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD04B
MCB		  6	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD06B
MCB		  10	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD10B
MCB		  13	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD13B
MCB		  16	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD16B
MCB		  20	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD20B
MCB		  25	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD25B
MCB		  32	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD32B
MCB		  40	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD40B
MCB		  50	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD50B
MCB		  63	 B	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD63B
EAD20B
Miniature circuit breakers – 6kA, trip type C, 1P
Description		  Rating	 Trip type	 Short circuit	 Pole	 Width	 Eaton list
		  (A)		  rating (kA)	 configuration	 (mm)	 number
MCB		  2	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD02C
MCB		  4	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD04C
MCB		  6	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD06C
MCB		  10	 C	 6 	 1P	 18	 EAD10C
MCB		  13	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD13C
MCB		  16	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD16C
MCB		  20	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD20C
MCB		  25	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD25C
MCB		  32	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD32C
MCB		  40	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD40C
MCB		  50	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD50C
MCB		  63	 C	 6	 1P	 18	 EAD63C
EAD20C
Main load disconnector switch (isolator)
Description				    Rating	 Short circuit	 Width	 Eaton list
				    (A)	 rating (kA)		  number
EMS 100A SP isolator 			   100	 10	 1 module	 EMS1001
EMS 100A SPN isolator 			   100	 10	 2 module	 EMS1001N
EMS 100A SPN isolator reversed pole			   100	 10	 2 module	 EMS1001NR
EMS 100A DP isolator 			   100	 10	 2 module	 EMS1002
EMS1001N